

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets
Item Number	Y12283
Product Name	World of Sweets Fizz Wizz Strawberry
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	4.9g (x2)
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Sugar, Lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Carbon Dioxide.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

**We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.**

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1700	N/A
Energy (kcal)	400	N/A
Fat (g)	0	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	100	N/A
of which sugars (g)	100	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0	N/A
Salt (g)	0	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Swizzels Candy Whistles

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

2 Units

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Sugar, Anti-Caking Agents: Stearic Acid, Magnesium Stearate; Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Flavouring, Colour: Anthocyanin.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1749	N/A
Energy (kcal)	412	N/A
Fat (g)	3.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	94	N/A
of which sugars (g)	91	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Salt (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Swizzels Double Dip

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

N/A

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Sugar, Dextrose, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Stearic Acid, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Lutein.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1651	N/A
Energy (kcal)	388	N/A
Fat (g)	0.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.5	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	93.8	N/A
of which sugars (g)	91.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.2	N/A
Salt (g)	1.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Swizzels Giant Love Hearts

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

N/A

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Sugar, Acidity Regulators; Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1664	N/A
Energy (kcal)	392	N/A
Fat (g)	3.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	87.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	85.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Salt (g)	2.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A



NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Swizzels New Refreshers

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

5 Units

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel),  
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Anti-Caking Agent: Stearic  
Acid, Magnesium Carbonate, Magnesium Stearate;  
Modified Starch, Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono  
Stearate; **LYSED SOYA PROTEIN**, Colour: Lutein.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see  
ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless  
faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1742	N/A
Energy (kcal)	411	N/A
Fat (g)	5.5	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.8	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	88	N/A
of which sugars (g)	87	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.4	N/A
Salt (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets
Item Number	Y12283
Product Name	Swizzels Parma Violets
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	5 Units
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1742	N/A
Energy (kcal)	410	N/A
Fat (g)	3.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	94.7	N/A
of which sugars (g)	93.5	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.1	N/A
Salt (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets
Item Number	Y12283
Product Name	Swizzels Fizzers
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	5 Units
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<p><u><b>Refund Policy</b></u></p> <p><b>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</b></p>	

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1665	N/A
Energy (kcal)	392	N/A
Fat (g)	3.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	3.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	87.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	85.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Salt (g)	2.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	Y
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

**NEXT**

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Swizzels Drumstick Lollies

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

2 Units

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Palm Kernel),  
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine;  
Flavourings, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; **LYSED  
SOYA PROTEIN**, Colour: Anthocyanin.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see  
ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1749	N/A
Energy (kcal)	413	N/A
Fat (g)	6.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	4.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	88	N/A
of which sugars (g)	88	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.4	N/A
Salt (g)	< 0.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A



NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

World of Sweets Wrapped Candy Necklaces

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

17g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking Agent (Magnesium Stearate).

**WARNING:** E129, E102 and E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate – CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1615	N/A
Energy (kcal)	380	N/A
Fat (g)	0	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	95	N/A
of which sugars (g)	93	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0	N/A
Salt (g)	0	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets
Item Number	Y12283
Product Name	World of Sweets Wrapped Candy Watches
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	17g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	<p>Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium stearate).</p> <p><b>WARNING:</b> E129, E102 and E110 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing <b>GLUTEN</b> , see ingredients in <b>BOLD CAPITALS</b> . May contain <b>NUTS</b> .
<p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.</p>	

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate – CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1615	N/A
Energy (kcal)	380	N/A
Fat (g)	0	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	95	N/A
of which sugars (g)	93	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0	N/A
Salt (g)	0	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Valeo Confectionary Barratt Sherbert Fountain

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

25

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Sugar, Treacle **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cornflour, Sodium Bicarbonate, Acids (Citric Acid, Tartaric Acid), Colour (Plain Caramel), Liquorice Extract, Anti-caking agent (Tri-calcium Phosphate), Flavouring, Aniseed Oil.

*Sulphites are contained at less than <10 ppm. Therefore, this is not declared as an allergen.*

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate – CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1584	N/A
Energy (kcal)	373	N/A
Fat (g)	0.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	91	N/A
of which sugars (g)	82.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	1	N/A
Salt (g)	3.25	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Valeo Confectionary Barratt Black Jack Chews

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

6 Units

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (Citric Acid), Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate – CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1612	N/A
Energy (kcal)	380	N/A
Fat (g)	3.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	1.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	86.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.19	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A



NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Tom Hannah Chocolate Flavour Jazzles

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

40g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place. Avoid direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm), Whey Powder (from **MILK**), **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)\*, **WHEAT** Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Rapeseed Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Colours (E160a, E162, E163), Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Natural Flavourings.

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate – CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2074	N/A
Energy (kcal)	495	N/A
Fat (g)	22	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	18.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	71	N/A
of which sugars (g)	53.6	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	2.9	N/A
Salt (g)	0.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

## Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Retro Sweets

Item Number

Y12283

Product Name

Barratt Fruit Salad Chews Carton

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,  
Nest Road,  
Felling,  
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

6 Units

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Palm Oil, Acid (Citric Acid),  
Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Flavourings, Fruit Juice  
Concentrates (Pineapple, Apple), Colours (Anthocyanins,  
Paprika Extract), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate).

*Gluten and Sulphites are contained at less than <20 and  
<10 ppm respectively. Therefore, these are not declared as  
allergens.*

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see  
ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May contain **NUTS**.

### Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : <b>Chocolate - CetW</b>		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1618	N/A
Energy (kcal)	381	N/A
Fat (g)	3.8	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	1.9	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	86.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	48.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.19	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N/A
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A